

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners

Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 5/7/2024

Consent Agenda Department: Emergency Services

Presenter(s): Kevin Tipton, Fire Marshal

Contact(s): Kevin Tipton, Fire Marshal

Subject: Resolution Approving Pyrotechnic Experts for Firework Displays

Brief Summary:

- Request from Pyrotecnico and Caleb Webb to conduct a fireworks show on 06/22/2024 at the Biltmore Forest Country Club 31 Stuyvesant Rd. Asheville, N.C. 28803.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and James Loyd Wright to conduct a fireworks show on 06/29/2024 at Buncombe County Parks and Recreation 37 Lake Julian Rd. Arden N.C. 28704.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and James Loyd Wright to conduct a fireworks show on 7/4/2024 at **The Town of Weaverville** 39 S. Main St. Weaverville, N.C. 28787.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and Robin Alexander Ledford to conduct a fireworks show on 07/04/2024 at the Asheville Downtown Assoc. 151 Coxe Ave. Asheville, NC 28801.
- Request from Pyrostar Entertainment and Zachary David Deal to conduct a fireworks show on 7/3/2024 and 7/5/2024 at The Omni-Grove Park 290 Macon Ave. Asheville, N.C. 28804.
- Request from Pyrostar Entertainment and Frank Terzino Sr. to conduct a fireworks show on 7/20/2024 at Emerald Ridge Farms 161 Greenridge Rd. Weaverville N.C. 28787.
- Request from Class A Services and Christopher Moncourtois to conduct a fireworks show on 10/12/2024 at The Black Mountain Home for Children 80 Lake Eden Rd. Black Mtn., N.C. 28711

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve Resolution.